ESTATE OF		, DECEASED
CAS	E NO	
	NEW CASE IN	FORMATION STATEMENT
	THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THA LATER WILL WAS FOUND ON DEPOS	T THE WILLS ON DEPOSIT HAVE BEEN EXAMINED AND NO SIT FOR THIS DECEDENT.
	WILL DEPOSITED IN THIS COURT OF ATTACHED HERETO.	N IS HEREBY WITHDRAWN AND
DEPU	UTY CLERK, PROBATE COURT	
	ATTORNEY OF RECORD T	O COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING SECTION
	UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT THE DING IN ANY JUDICIAL SYSTEM.	HIS CASE \square IS, \square IS NOT RELATED TO ANY CASE NOW
CAS	E NUMBER OF RELATED CASE	
DESC	CRIPTION AND JURISDICTION OF RI	ELATED CASE
□ 0 <u>PI</u>	THER	ING REGARDING CITATION TO THE SURVIVING SPOUSE: ARY 1, 2002, CITATION TO SURVIVING SPOUSE TO ISSUE DEATH PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2002
	POUSE IS SOLE BENEFICIARY, CITATIO	
	POUSE IS NOT SOLE BENEFICIARY, PLI IO SURVIVING SPOUSE	EASE ISSUE A CITATION
_	IO WILL FILED FOR PROBATE	
		AT REQUEST OF ATTORNEY OF RECORD
any o	following address is my permanent ad	OF PERMANENT ADDRESS dress. I understand that I am required to notify the Court of ourt is authorized to remove me if I fail to comply with this
Signa	ture, Attorney of Record	Signature, Applicant
Print	Attorney Name	Print Name
Addre	ess	Address
(Phone) Number	() Phone Number

Ohio Supreme Court ID Number

ESTATE OF		, Г	DECEASED
CASE NO.			
SI	RVIVING SPOUSE, CHILDRE	EN. NEXT OF KIN.	
	LEGATEES AND DEV		
	[R.C. 2105.06, 2106.13 AND 2		
	[Use with those applications or filings requiring information in this form, for notice or other purpose		
	ent's known surviving spouse, children, ar re decedent's next of kin who are or wou		
Name	Residence	Relationship	Birthdate
	Address	to Decedent	of Minor
		Surviving Spouse	
		Spouse	
[Check whichever of	the following is applicable]		
\Box The surviving spous	e is the natural or adoptive parent of all of t	he decedent's children.	
\Box The surviving spous	e is the natural or adoptive parent of at leas	t one, but not all of the decedent	s children.



□ The surviving spouse is not the natural or adoptive parent of any of the decedent's children.
 □ There are minor children of the decedent who are not the children of the surviving spouse.

 \Box There are minor children of the decedent and no surviving spouse.

The following are the vested beneficiaries named in the decedent's will:			
[Check whichever of the	following is applicable]		
	aritable trust or a bequest or devise to a charital to R.C. 109.23 to 109.41 relating to charitable		
Date	Applicant (or gi	ve other title)	

ES	STATE OF, DECEASED
CA	ASE NO
	APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER [R.C. 2113.61]
Аp	oplicant states that decedent died on
De	cedent's domicile at death wasStreet Address
	Street Address
City	y or Village, or Township if unincorporated area County
Pos	st Office State Zip Code
wh	cedent died owning the real property described in the accompanying Certificate of Transfer No, nich also lists those persons to whom the real estate passed. Applicant asks the Court to issue a Certificate of ansfer so that new ownership interests may be recorded.
[C	heck all of the applicable boxes]
	Decedent died intestate.
	Decedent died testate on; will admitted to on
	Decedent's known debts have been paid or secured to be paid.
	Sufficient other assets are in hand to pay decedent's known debts.
	Estate is insolvent and the transfer shall apply toward the allowance for support.
	Applicant was appointed by this Court on and is the qualified and acting executor or administrator of decedent's estate.
	Executor or administrator of decedent's estate failed to file this application before being discharged.
	Applicant is the executor or administrator appointed in another state. There is and has been no ancillary administration in Ohio. The real estate to be transferred is located in this county.
	The transfer is subject to a written contract for the sale and conveyance of the real property, entered into but uncompleted by decedent before death. A copy of the contract is attached.
	There has been no administration and none is contemplated [R.C. 2113.61(D)].
	The transfer is pursuant to decedent's Will.
	The transfer is pursuant to the statutes of descent and distribution.
	The transfer is pursuant to summary release from administration [R.C. 2113.031(D)(3)].
	The real property to be transferred is subject to a charge in favor of the surviving spouse in the amount of \$ as computed pursuant to R.C. 2106.11 on attached Exhibit A, and as shown on the accompanying Certificate of Transfer, in respect of the unpaid balance of the specific monetary share which is part of the surviving spouse's total intestate share.

(Reverse	c of Form 12.0) CASE NO.	
☐ Spousal elections have been exercised.		
☐ Disclaimers or assignments have been filed.		
☐ The transfer is of decedent's entire interest in the man such interest as part or all of the intestate share and/o following must be completed, and both the survivi	or allowance for support [If this paragr	aph is checked, the
The value of the total intestate share to which decede	ent's surviving spouse is entitled is	\$
The value of the allowance for support to which dece	edent's surviving spouse is entitled is	\$
The value of decedent's entire interest in the mansion	n house is:	
Interest in mansion house	\$	
Interest in household goods in house	\$	
Interest in lots or farm land adjacent to house and used in conjunction with it, which are described in Certificate of Transfer and which spouse hereby elects to include	\$	
Less: Decedent's share of liens on any and all of above	\$	
Total	\$	\$
Surviving Spouse	Applicant	
,	Title or status	
The Court finding that the above application contains the		
Transfer No be filed with this Entry and a copy		

Judge Jack R. Puffenberger

 \square [Check if applicable] The Court further finds that the transfer is subject to a charge pursuant to R.C. 2106.11.

Date

ESTATE OF		, DECEASED
CASE NO.		
Cl	ERTIFICATE OF TRANSFI	ER
	NO	
[Check one of the following]		
Decedent died intestate. Decedent died testate.		
	owning the real proper operty passed by devise, descent, or	
Name	Residence Address	Transferee's share of decedent's interest
[Complete if applicable] The real prin favor of decedent's surviving spous	operty described in this certificate is see, the specific monetary share which is	ubject to a charge of \$
in respect of the unpaid balance of intestate share.	the specific monetary share which is	s part of the surviving spouse's total

CASE NO.		
CASE NO.		

The legal description of decedent's interest in the r sheets, if necessary].	real property subject to this certificate is: [use extra	t
Prior Instrument Reference:		
Parcel No:		
This instrument was prepared by		
ISSU	UANCE	
This Certificate of Transfer is issued this d	, 20	•
	Judge Jack R. Puffenberger	
AUTHEN	NTICATION	
	original Certificate of Transfer No issued ustodian of the official records of this Court.	on
Date	Judge Jack R. Puffenberger	
В	y Deputy Clerk	
	Deputy Clerk	

12.1 – CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFEER PAGE 2